

CS No. 577833/16

Devender Kumar Vais & Anr. Vs. GNCT Delhi & Anr.

17-08-2019

Present: Sh. R. K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Reply to the application under Order VI rule 17 CPC moved on behalf of defendant no. 2. Counsels seeks some time to make submissions on the application.

As prayed, put up for arguments on the abovesaid application for **21.09.2019**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-03 (N/W) ROHINI COURTS
PR DELHI: 17-08-2019