

36
CS DJ
149/2016
77833/16

DEVENDERA KUMAR VAID AND ORS
Vs.
GOVT OF NCT OF
DELHI AND ORS

01.05.2023

Present : Sh. Sumit Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anand Shankar, Sr. Manager Legal for the
defendant.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Saini, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant.

Matter is at the stage of clarifications.

An application has been filed on behalf of defendant
no. 2 for permission to argue on the application u/o 6 rule 17
CPC.

Arguments have already been advanced earlier. The
matter is pending since the year 2011, hence, no adjournment is
granted for this purpose. However, the defendant is given an
opportunity to file written arguments within a week with copy to
the plaintiff.

Put up for orders on **12.05.2023**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
ADJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/01.05.2023