

48
CS DJ
149/2016
77833/16

DEVENDERA KUMAR VAID AND ORS
Vs.
GOVT OF NCT OF
DELHI AND ORS

12.05.2023

Present : None.

Matter was listed for order on the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC. Arguments on behalf of the plaintiff were already advanced earlier. Written arguments on behalf of the defendant no.2 were filed on 10.05.2023.

Record Perused.

By way of the present application, the plaintiff seeks to make certain amendments in the suit. Further, by way of the present application the plaintiff seeks to add three more authorities as defendants in the present matter. During the course of the arguments, it was submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that the impleadment of the parties were already done. However, only the plaintiffs have been substituted in the present matter, subsequent to their purchasing the suit property from the original plaintiffs vide order 20.09.2013. However, there is no such order on record vide which the defendants who were sought to be added in the present suit have already been impleaded as a party in the present case.

As none has appeared for the plaintiff today, put up for clarifications on **16.05.2023**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
ADJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/12.05.2023