

48  
CS DJ  
149/2016  
77833/16

DEVENDERA KUMAR VAID AND ORS  
Vs.  
GOVT OF NCT OF  
DELHI AND ORS

16.05.2023

Present : Sh.Sumit Bhardwaj , Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
None for the defendants.

Ld. Counsel has clarified that the application is under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC read with Order 1 Rule 10 CPC. However, it is conceded that no notice was issued to the proposed defendants till date.

Notice be issued to the proposed defendants on filing of PF within seven days for **12.07.2023**.

Further, the plaintiffs have been substituted vide order dt. 20.09.2013. However, the title of the suit has not been changed. **Same be changed to Anita Devi & Anr. Vs. Govt. Of NCT of Delhi & Ors. Ahlmad is directed to do the needful.**

**(RUCHIKA SINGLA)**  
**ADJ-03 (N/W)**  
**Rohini Courts :Delhi/16.05.2023**