

23
CS DJ
149/2016
77833/16
ANITA DEVI AND ANR
Vs.
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

25.10.2023

Present : Sh. Sumit Bhardwaj , Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Ravi Prabha , Ld. Counsel for the DDA.
Ms. Chetna Rai , Ld. Counsel for proposed
defendant no. 3.
Sh. Deepak Kumar, Senior Legal Executive for
defendant no.2.
None for the other defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the DDA has received the photographs from the plaintiff. Further, she submits that the plaintiff may be directed to give the complete information regarding the Khasra number of the suit property. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has supplied the same in the court today i.e Plot No. 22 A, Block B, Khasra No. 342, Village Salimpur Majra, Madipur presently known as Colony Rani Bagh.

Further, Ld. Counsel for the DDA submits that she may be provided with the details of the acquisition. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the property has not been acquired by LAC.

On request, fresh notice be issued to the proposed defendant no. 4 i.e. LAC on filing of PF within seven days for

20.12.2023.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
ADJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/25.10.2023