

01.11.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel, Ms Prakarti Anand.

Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

An application is moved on behalf of plaintiff under Order 12 rule 6 CPC. Copy of the same is supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

As prayed, put up on **14.02.2024** for reply/arguments on the application under Order 12 rule 6 CPC.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 01.11.2023