

24
CS DJ
149/2016
77833/16

ANITA DEVI AND ANR
Vs.

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

30.01.2024

Present : Sh. Sumit Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Ravi Prabha, Ld. Counsel for the proposed
defendant/DDA.
Sh. Deepak Kumar, Senior Executive in person for the
defendant no. 2.
Ms. Chetna Rai, Ld. Counsel for the proposed defendant/
DPCL through V.C.
None for the other defendants.

Vide order dated 25.10.2023, notice was issued to the
proposed defendant no. 4 i.e. the LAC office which was served on
24.11.2023. However, none appeared for the said office nor any report has
been filed.

On request, fresh notice be issued to the proposed defendant
no. 4 i.e. the LAC office on filing of PF within 07 days from today. **Show
Cause Notice be also issued to the concerned office as to why no report
has been filed despite service of the notice. Copy of order dated
25.10.2023 be attached with the notice by the Ahlmad. Further, the
notice be issued dasti.**

Put up for further proceedings on **13.03.2024.**

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
ADJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/30.01.2024