

1
CS DJ 149/2016 77833/16
ANITA DEVI AND ANR
Vs.

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

25.09.2024

Present : Sh. Sumit Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through V.C.
Ms. Ravi Prabha, Ld. Counsel for the proposed defendant/ DDA through V.C.
Ms. Chetna Rai, Ld. Ld. Counsel for the proposed defendant no. 3 through V.C.
Sh. Deepak Kumar, Senior Legal Executive in person for the defendant no. 2.

The translation has not been filed by the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that his application may be heard and be disposed of. Proposed defendants are directed to file reply, if not filed till date with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on the pending application for
20.11.2024.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/25.09.2024