

17 CS DJ 149/2016 77833/16 ANITA DEVI AND ANR Vs.
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

08.05.2025

Present : Sh. H.S. Kohli, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ashok Kumar and Sh. Bhishm Singh, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant no. 2 with Sh. Deepak Kumar, Senior Legal Executive
in person.
Defendant no. 1 is exparte.

Matter is at the stage of PE. On the last date, it was stated by Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff that the witness i.e. PW-1 was in JC. It was directed
that the details of the FIR be filed along with the PF so that the witness could
be produced by the Jail Superintendent today.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff. Ld. Counsel seeks
time to take appropriate steps as he is not aware about the proceedings of the
case. He also seeks time to verify as to whether PW-1 is in custody. **Let the
same be done and steps be taken for production of PW-1 on the NDOH.**

Put up for PE on 18.07.2025.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/08.05.2025