

11.07.2025

Present: Ms. Prakarti Anand, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

During the course of submissions on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment stating that she will seek instructions from the main counsel about the nature of the dispute whether it is commercial or not.

Put up on **17.10.2025** for further arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
11.07.2025